
Staff Directory 
 
Office of the Executive Director 
 
Andrew T. LeFevre, Executive Director 
ALefevre@azcjc.gov 
(602) 364-1147  
Agency Contact Information 
www.azcjc.gov  
(602) 364-1147 (Main Number) 
(602) 364-1175 (Fax)  
Finance  
Program areas: ACJC Budget and Strategic Planning · Program Audit · Fiscal 
Management · CJEF Reporting · RICO Reporting  
Teresa Eierdam, Finance Manager 
TEierdam@azcjc.gov  
(602) 364-1160  
Bob Mackey, Accountant III 
Program Audits 
(602) 364-1174 BMackey@azcjc.gov 
 Mohammed Rahman, Auditor II  
Program Audits 
(602) 364-1181 MRahman@azcjc.gov 
 Paola Matson, Accounting Specialist II 
Travel, Payroll 
PMatson@azcjc.gov 
(602) 364-1179  
VACANT, Accounting Specialist I 
Purchasing, Accounts Payable 
 
 
 
 



Criminal Justice System Improvement 
Program areas:  Criminal Justice Records Improvement Program · National Criminal 
History Improvement Program · Arizona National Instant Criminal Background 
Check System (NICS) Program· Crime Lab Improvement · Arizona Revised Criminal 
Statutes Literals Development and Maintenance  
Marc Peoples, Program Manager 
MPeoples@azcjc.gov   
(602) 364-1152  
Heather Bohnet, Grants Coordinator 
HBohnet@azcjc.gov 
(602) 364-1168  
Samantha Faltermeier, Grants Coordinator, Drug Program & Criminal Justice System 
Improvement 
SFaltermeier@azcjc.gov 
(602) 364-1172 
 
  
Crime Victim Services 
Program Areas: Federal Victims of Crime Act Compensation Program · State Crime 
Victim Assistance Program · State Crime Victim Compensation Program  
Larry Grubbs, Program Manager 
LGrubbs@azcjc.gov 
(602) 364-1154  
Dorinda Johns, Grants Coordinator 
DJohns@azcjc.gov  
(602) 364-1177  
VACANT, Program Project Specialist  
  
 
   



Drug, Gang and Violent Crime Control 
Program Areas: Byrne/Justice Assistance Grants Program · Residential Substance 
Abuse Treatment Program (RSAT) · Fill the Gap Funding  
Tony Vidale, Deputy Director, Program Manager 
TVidale@azcjc.gov  
(602) 364-1155 
 Anna Haney, Grants Coordinator, Drug Program  
AHaney@azcjc.gov 
(602) 364-1186 
 Samantha Faltermeier, Grants Coordinator, Drug Program & Criminal Justice System 
Improvement 
SFaltermeier@azcjc.gov 
(602) 364-1172  
 
 Statistical Analysis Center (SAC) 
Program areas:  Criminal Justice Research Projects · Arizona Youth Survey (AYS) · 
Arizona Prescription Drug Misuse and Abuse Initiative · Community Data Project  
Catie Clark, Director, Program Manager, SAC 
(602) 364-1158 CClark@azcjc.gov 
 
Matt Bileski, Senior Research Analyst 
MBileski@azcjc.gov 
(602) 364-1374  
Carlena Orosco, Senior Research Analyst  
COrosco@azcjc.gov  
(602) 364-1173 
 Audrey Richardson, Research Analyst I 
ARichardson@azcjc.gov  
(602) 364-1157 
 VACANT, Research Analyst I 
VACANT, Research Analyst II 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Public Information Officer/Legislative Liaison 
Program areas: Media Relations · Public Information · Legislation and Policy  
Jaime Watson, Public Information Officer/Legislative Liaison 
JWatson@azcjc.gov 
(602) 364-1394  
Electronic and Technology Support 
Program areas:  Internal Information Technology Support · Statewide Technology 
Support for Criminal Justice Agencies   
Peter Henning, IT Program Manager  
PHenning@azcjc.gov 
(602) 364-1151  
Julie Podnar, Systems/LAN Administrator 
JPodnar@azcjc.gov 
(602) 364-1149  
 
Staff Resources and Administration 
Program Areas: Human Resources · Benefits · Retirement · EEO · Training · 
Facilities Management · Administrative Support  
Wendy Dolan, HR Manager 
WDolan@azcjc.gov 
(602) 364-1161 
 Wendy Boyle, Executive Secretary  
WBoyle@azcjc.gov 
(602) 364-1171   


